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
• Carports • Metal Buildings

Feed • Hay • Pet Food

Chicks 
Arriving in 

March!
We carry everything to 

get them growing:  
Lights • Heat Lamps

Starter Feed • Waterers
Feeders • Shavings

Senior & Military 
Discounts

• Submersible Pumps
• Sump & Sewage Pumps
• Jet & Booster Pumps
• Wire, Seals, Vents
• On-site Test Tank
• Well Tests & Inspections
• Solar Pumps
• Solar Panels
• Gas & Hand Pumps
• Storage Tanks
• Iron Removal Filters
• Softeners/RO’s

Goulds
Franklin Electric

AY McDonald
SJE Rhombus

Symcom • Fleck
In Shop & On-site Repairs

A fun and interesting collection of 
Betty Boop memorabilia is currently 
on display in the Tandy Room of the 
Historic C.F. Lott Home 
in Oroville.  Betty 
Boop, an animated 
cartoon charac-
ter, was created 
by Max Fleisher.  
She made her first 
appearance in the 
carton “Dizzy Dish-
es” on August 9, 
1930.  The 
collection 
is on loan 
from another 
of Oroville’s Museums, the Pioneer 
History Museum, and was put together 
by Betty Davis the daughter of Flor-
ence Danforth Boyle the founder of the 
Pioneer History Museum.

Betty Boop was not without contro-
versy and the Motion Picture Indus-
try, in 1934, issued a Production Code 
which imposed guidelines that greatly 
affected the Betty Boop cartoons which 
were considered some-what risqué. 

Betty Boop Collection On Display
At The Historic Lott Home In Oroville

The last cartoons of Betty Boop 
were released in 1939 and by then she 
had stared in over ninety films.  She 

made a cameo appearance 
in the 1988 film, “Who 

Framed Roger Rabbit.”   
While there have been 
talks over the years to 
revive her character, 
including a Broadway 

Musical, nothing has 
materialized.  The col-

lection brings 
back mem-
ories of a 
fun and eas-

ier time and 
will most likely put a smile on those 
viewing it.

The C.F. Lott Home which is lo-
cated in Sank Park at 1067 Montgom-
ery Street is open for tour on Friday, 
Sunday and Mondays from 11:30 A.M. 
until 4:00 P.M.  Additional information 
about the display or any of Oroville’s 
fine museums may be obtained by call-
ing the City of Oroville at (530) 538-
2429.
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Real Estate

PLACE YOUR PRIVATE PARTY 
Classified Ad From The Comfort of Your Home.  
Call us at 530-533-2170.
You Can Pay With Your Visa or MasterCard. 
DO YOU HAVE A Vehicle, Boat or Real
Estate To Sell? Try A Classified Ad of 
15 Words or Less With A Picture
only $20.00 COLOR 533-2170 

CRV*Aluminum Cans*Cash Paid
Great Prices!!

Copper*Copper Wire*Brass*
*Aluminum*Stainless*Radiators*
*Batteries*Catalytic Converters*

*Lead*Aluminum Wheels*Transformers*
*Electric Motors*and Much, Much More!

Indoor Facility.
All Recycling Companies

Are Not The Same.
Come See the Difference.

4801 FEATHER RIVER BLVD. #18
OROVILLE, 530-533-7718

HARD MONEY?
NOT REALLY

SUMMIT MORTGAGE LOANS
are all fully amortized without

pre-payment penalties
“We Do The Loans The Others Don’t”,
Land, Ranches, Mobiles with or without

foundation, Commercial, Bankruptcy
DRE Broker #01071553, NMLS MLO#271472

530-528-1000

Real Estate

918 HOUSES WILL BE PURCHASED
BY OUR READERS THIS YEAR

CALL 530-533-2170 TO PLACE YOUR AD!

Office/Retail

2321 Lincoln St., between Oro Dam/Mitchell,  
approx. 1100sqft. ample parking, $750/mo, 
530-990-5494, 530-589-3807, 
OFFICE/STORE FRONT, 800 sq.ft., 1900 Oro  
Dam Blvd., newly remodeled shopping center,  
Call Bill 530-673-6700

House/Apt./Mobile  
Rentals

LIKE US ON FACEBOOK
FACEBOOK.COM/THEDIGGERSHOPPER
Get deals, coupons and local happenings

ROOM FOR RENT, utilities & DISH included,
$375-$425/mo, plus $200/deposit.
Palermo 530-532-2790, 530-534-9928
BUDGET FRIENDLY, 1-2-3 BEDROOMS
available in quiet family friendly park,
$575-$750/mo +/dep, spaces starting at
$325/mo, 3289 Hwy 70, CALL TODAY!,
530-533-5410
TRAVEL TRAILER SPACE FOR RENT
$270/mo, available 3/1/14, call Judy
between 12-1pm 530-534-6956
POOL, LAUNDRY, PARKING, 1 & 2/BD
apartments, $650/$750, 530-532-1903, 
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

Get Your Buisness 
in the 

Service Directory
Call 530.533.2170

· OLD OLIVE HWY: 3/1, 
acreage, country setting, 
Newer home, high ceilings, 
laundry hook ups ..........$900

· 4/2 ft Wayne .................$900

Home For 
Rent

Call Robert 530-282-5005
www.OrovilleRentals.com

All Properti es $1000 Deposit.
Sec. 8 ok. Pets with Deposit. All Properti es $1000 Deposit.

Sec. 8 ok. Pets with Deposit.

All homes have laundry hook ups & fenced yards.

OTHER HOMES COMING SOON

530 403-7361
deborah.potestio@gmail.com

Kelly Ridge Offi ce
5318 Old Olive Hwy

Oroville

Debbie Potestio
Lic. #01809838
Realtor

GOLD

• REDUCED 3bd2ba corner lot with large back-
yard. School, shopping and hospital nearby. Cute 
and Cozy! ....................................................... $169,000

LOTS AND LAND
• BERRY CREEK 5 ac. well, septic, park like setting. 
Building pads ready ....................................... $90,000
• Oroville, 5ac, well, septic, near golf, boating and 
freeway ............................................................ $65,000
• FEATHER FALLS, 4 ac on Craig Access not far to 
Enterprise boat launch .................................. $25,000

A REAL CHARMER!
This home has is all.....3bd 
2.5ba, numerous gathering 
areas, sep. TV room, spa-
cious laundry room, fami-
lyroom/plant room with irrig. planter bed, upgraded 
kitchen. The inviting backyard features a pool, spa, 
gazebo and number of areas to enjoy for entertaining 
or relaxation.  Call to view today! Priced at $435,000

COUNTRY LIVING
On nearly 4.5 fenced and 
useable acres.  The 4bd 2ba, 
2236 sq.ft. home features a 
spacious and open fl oor plan, 

upgraded fl oors, and a bright, cheery atmosphere.  Ample 
water provided by well and So. Feather irrigation would 
be perfect for animals and gardening. PLUS, an addi-
tional pad, well, septic, power and own access gate from 
a former MH. Well maintained circle driveway to large 
garage/shop. Check this one out! Priced at $229,500

FRESH MOUNTAIN AIR
In Berry Creek. 5 acres with 
well, septic, 15K genera-
tor and power nearby. Well 
maintained access road and 
graveled pad areas. Perfect building site! $90,000 

RENTALS

Serving Oroville Since 1983
DRE 00513515

www.featherriverproperties.net

lost Horizon 3 bedroom 2 bath MH 
on large lot with view of valley. Range, 
refridge., woodstove. well, propane, 
inside laundry...................... $850/mo.

orange Ave.  3 bed 1 bath close to 
Oroville High School. Newer appli-
ances. Range, dishwasher, microwave. 
Partially fenced. ...............$1,000/mo.

laPorte Rd. Newer 3 bedroom 2 bath 
MH on 8+ acres. Great horse property. 
Fenced and x-fenced. Central H/AC,. 
Inside Laundry. Dishwasher, range, 
propane ............................$1,100/mo.

CoMMERiCAl PRoPERtiEs

5th Ave. 4000 sq. ft. Restaurant, walk-in 
refrig. almost fully equipped ........$2900

533-2141
681 ORO DAM BLVD, OROVILLE

Feather River 
Properties

Located in the city limits 
3 bed/1 bath. Tile and lami-
nated wood fl oors. Newer 

vinyl windows. Vaulted ceil-
ings in great room. Stainless 
steel appliances. Single car garage. Patio in the fully 

fenced back yard. $135,000 call Tammy now!

672 Oro Dam Blvd, Ste 201, Oroville • 538-9200

Tammy Flicker
Realtor®                Lic. # 01460542

530-370-7523
fl ickerhomes@yahoo.com

new Listing!! 3 bed/2 bath 
with bonus room. Move 
in ready. New heat and 

A/C.  Great neighborhood. 
$215,000 call now!!!

 
Real Estate 

diggernews.com

Responsive 
Effective • Caring Sunset Vista Realty 

We are pleased 
to welcome 

Adonna Brand, 
Nancy Ripley 
Triantos, & 

Michael Buuck to 
the most 

dynamic real 
estate team in 

the Oroville area! 
Visit SunsetVistaRealty.com for information, listings, and photos. 

See us at Lakeside Shopping Center, 5252 Olive Hwy, Oroville 95966  530.589.5550 

 

Adonna 
Brand, 
Broker 
Associate 
828-1585 

Nancy 
Ripley 
Triantos, 
Realtor® 
228-5555 

Michael 
Buuck, 
Realtor® 
680-4190 

Sherri 
Vandervort, 
Realtor® 
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